Tab settings → → → ▼ 101072	<u>639 / • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • </u>	
To the Assistant C Please record the attached o	ommissioner for Patents:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Jan Pieter LOTENS and Klaus JUNGK	Name:GIBROS PEC B.V.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:	
 Nature of conveyance: 		
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address: Industriestraat 8 (P.O. Box 7324),	
Security Agreement Change of Name	NL-3280 AC Numansdorp, The Netherlands	
🗆 Other	City:	
Execution Date: June 8, 1999	State: ZIP:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes & No	
If this document is being filed together with a no	ew application,	
the execution date of the application is:	June 8, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional number	rs attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: William H. Logsdon		
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Bruening	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Logsdon, Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	- Ø Enclosed	
Street Address: 700 Koppers Building	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
436 Seventh Avenue		
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>15219-1818</u>	8. Deposit account number:	
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
is a true copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached cop	
oop of the original accument.	Indon	
1.1.1.1	June 14, 1999 Date	
William H. Logsdon Name of Person Signing		
William H. Logsdon Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,132	t, attachments and document	
William H. Logsdon Name of Person Signing	t, attachments and document	

PATENT REEL: 010036 FRAME: 0091

(1203)

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

LOTENS, Jan Pieter a citizen of: Apeldoorn, the Netherlands

residing at: Vliegerlaan 35, NL-7313 GW APELDOORN The Netherlands

JUNGK, Klaus a citizen of: Köln, Germany

residing at: Westfeldgasse 11a, D-51143 Köln, Germany

as assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

Process for pyrometallurgical processing, in a furnace chamber, of metal-containing waste

for which I/we have:

(a)	filed an application for United States Letters Patent	
	on	, 19
	(Serial No); and
(b)	executed an application for United States Let	ters
	Patent on June 8	, 1999
	•••••	, 19
	and June 8	, 1999
	respectively; and	,

WHEREAS, Gibros PEC B.V.

a corporation of the Netherlands, whose post office address is:

Industriestraat 8 (P.O. Box 7324), NL-3280 AC NUMANSDORP, THE NETHERLANDS as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Witness:

Witness:

(Signature of first or sole assignor) Date 8th June 1999

(Signature of second assignor) Date 8th June 1999

PATENT REEL: 010036 FRAME: 0092

RECORDED: 06/14/1999